

TABULATION OF BIDS

Bid Schedule B

Project No.: OR FS ARRA FDR 33(4)

Project Name: AGNESS ROAD RECONSTRUCTION, PHASE 2

State: OR
County: CURRY

ROGUE RIVER-SISKIYOU NATIONAL

Opened at: VANCOUVER, WA

By: Julee McTaggart

Date: 07/30/10

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: /s/ Julee McTaggart

Title: Contracting Officer Date: 7/30/2010

Contract Awarded to: _____ Date: _____

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
Tidewater Contractors, Inc PO BOx 1956 Brookings, OR 97415	4,676,220.00	
Laskey-Clifton Corporation 75355 Hwy. 101 Reedsport, OR 97467	4,843,646.80	
James Dean Construction, Inc. 55 MT Adams Hwy Glenwood, WA 98619	5,131,923.00	
Hooker Creek, Inc 2150 Main Street, Suite 2 red Bluff, CA 96080	6,060,379.00	
Engineer's Estimate	5,355,436.80	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/30/10

Bid Schedule B

Project No.: OR FS ARRA FDR 33(4)

Project Name: AGNESS ROAD RECONSTRUCTION, PHASE 2

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000	LPSM	Mobilization			
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc	ALL	511,000.00	511,000.00
		Laskey-Clifton Corporation		365,643.00	365,643.00
		James Dean Construction, Inc.		425,000.00	425,000.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc		600,000.00	600,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		388,000.00	388,000.00
15201-0000	LPSM	Construction survey and staking			
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc	ALL	85,000.00	85,000.00
		Laskey-Clifton Corporation		91,750.00	91,750.00
		James Dean Construction, Inc.		55,000.00	55,000.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc		150,000.00	150,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		130,000.00	130,000.00
15301-0000	LPSM	Contractor quality control			
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc	ALL	110,000.00	110,000.00
		Laskey-Clifton Corporation		105,940.00	105,940.00
		James Dean Construction, Inc.		37,000.00	37,000.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc		150,000.00	150,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		130,000.00	130,000.00
15401-0000	LPSM	Contractor testing			
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc	ALL	50,000.00	50,000.00
		Laskey-Clifton Corporation		92,711.00	92,711.00
		James Dean Construction, Inc.		48,000.00	48,000.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc		130,000.00	130,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		110,000.00	110,000.00
15501-0000	LPSM	Construction schedule			
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc	ALL	15,000.00	15,000.00
		Laskey-Clifton Corporation		1,165.00	1,165.00
		James Dean Construction, Inc.		4,000.00	4,000.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc		10,000.00	10,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10,000.00	10,000.00
15705-0100	m	Soil erosion control, silt fence			
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc	300.0	15.00	4,500.00
		Laskey-Clifton Corporation		9.25	2,775.00
		James Dean Construction, Inc.		8.00	2,400.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc		14.00	4,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		31.00	9,300.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/30/10

Bid Schedule B

Project No.: OR FS ARRA FDR 33(4)

Project Name: AGNESS ROAD RECONSTRUCTION, PHASE 2

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15705-1500	m	Soil erosion control, sediment wattle			
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc	1,600.0	12.75	20,400.00
		Laskey-Clifton Corporation		20.50	32,800.00
		James Dean Construction, Inc.		10.00	16,000.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc		9.50	15,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		13.00	20,800.00
15801-0000	m3	Watering for dust control			
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc	1500	40.00	60,000.00
		Laskey-Clifton Corporation		8.70	13,050.00
		James Dean Construction, Inc.		35.00	52,500.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc		16.00	24,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	37,500.00
20301-1900	Each	Removal of pipe culvert , down drain			
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc	4	500.00	2,000.00
		Laskey-Clifton Corporation		269.80	1,079.20
		James Dean Construction, Inc.		670.00	2,680.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc		480.00	1,920.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		600.00	2,400.00
20302-2100	m	Removal of pipe culvert			
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc	20.0	60.00	1,200.00
		Laskey-Clifton Corporation		105.00	2,100.00
		James Dean Construction, Inc.		100.00	2,000.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc		300.00	6,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		22.00	440.00
20310-1000	Each	Plug, existing pipe			
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc	3	600.00	1,800.00
		Laskey-Clifton Corporation		376.00	1,128.00
		James Dean Construction, Inc.		100.00	300.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc		525.00	1,575.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,000.00	3,000.00
20402-0000	m3	Subexcavation			
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc	7,000	25.00	175,000.00
		Laskey-Clifton Corporation		14.25	99,750.00
		James Dean Construction, Inc.		17.00	119,000.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc		25.00	175,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	175,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/30/10

Bid Schedule B

Project No.: OR FS ARRA FDR 33(4)

Project Name: AGNESS ROAD RECONSTRUCTION, PHASE 2

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20410-0000	m3	Select borrow			
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc	6,800	45.00	306,000.00
		Laskey-Clifton Corporation		45.00	306,000.00
		James Dean Construction, Inc.		37.00	251,600.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc		68.00	462,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		64.00	435,200.00
20703-1000	m2	Geogrid, uniaxial			
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc	18,000	2.25	40,500.00
		Laskey-Clifton Corporation		2.87	51,660.00
		James Dean Construction, Inc.		4.00	72,000.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc		5.25	94,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.00	90,000.00
25101-3000	m3	Placed riprap, class 3 , energy dissipator			
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc	105	75.00	7,875.00
		Laskey-Clifton Corporation		105.00	11,025.00
		James Dean Construction, Inc.		250.00	26,250.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc		165.00	17,325.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	10,500.00
25501-1000	m2	Mechanically stabilized earth wall, welded wire face			
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc	120.0	600.00	72,000.00
		Laskey-Clifton Corporation		353.75	42,450.00
		James Dean Construction, Inc.		640.00	76,800.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc		740.00	88,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		600.00	72,000.00
27201-1000	m2	Reinforced soil slope, geogrid			
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc	120.0	400.00	48,000.00
		Laskey-Clifton Corporation		447.25	53,670.00
		James Dean Construction, Inc.		390.00	46,800.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc		450.00	54,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		575.00	69,000.00
30801-1000	m3	Roadway aggregate, method 1			
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc	900	40.00	36,000.00
		Laskey-Clifton Corporation		75.50	67,950.00
		James Dean Construction, Inc.		90.00	81,000.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc		74.00	66,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	45,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/30/10

Bid Schedule B

Project No.: OR FS ARRA FDR 33(4)

Project Name: AGNESS ROAD RECONSTRUCTION, PHASE 2

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
30801-1000	m3	Roadway aggregate, method 1 , traffic gravel			
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc	300	35.00	10,500.00
		Laskey-Clifton Corporation		45.75	13,725.00
		James Dean Construction, Inc.		90.00	27,000.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc		75.00	22,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	15,000.00
31001-0000	m2	Recycled aggregate base , 200 mm depth			
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc	10,200	7.25	73,950.00
		Laskey-Clifton Corporation		6.00	61,200.00
		James Dean Construction, Inc.		10.00	102,000.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc		13.50	137,700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4.00	40,800.00
40301-0000	t	Hot asphalt concrete pavement			
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc	4,700.0	100.00	470,000.00
		Laskey-Clifton Corporation		104.00	488,800.00
		James Dean Construction, Inc.		150.00	705,000.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc		126.00	592,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		170.00	799,000.00
40910-0300	m2	Surface treatment, designation 1C , aggregate grading D			
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc	280,000	0.75	210,000.00
		Laskey-Clifton Corporation		1.12	313,600.00
		James Dean Construction, Inc.		1.00	280,000.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc		0.90	252,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.85	238,000.00
40920-1000	t	Fog seal, emulsified asphalt grade CSS-1 or CSS-1h, SS-1 or SS-1h			
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc	196	375.00	73,500.00
		Laskey-Clifton Corporation		788.00	154,448.00
		James Dean Construction, Inc.		500.00	98,000.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc		420.00	82,320.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		425.33	83,364.68
40940-1300	t	Emulsified asphalt, grade CRS-2P			
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc	392	633.00	248,136.00
		Laskey-Clifton Corporation		648.00	254,016.00
		James Dean Construction, Inc.		940.00	368,480.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc		784.00	307,328.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		527.11	206,627.12

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/30/10

Bid Schedule B

Project No.: OR FS ARRA FDR 33(4)

Project Name: AGNESS ROAD RECONSTRUCTION, PHASE 2

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
41201-1000	t	Tack coat grade CSS-1, CSS-1h, SS-1, or SS-1h			
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc	11.8	600.00	7,080.00
		Laskey-Clifton Corporation		857.00	10,112.60
		James Dean Construction, Inc.		1,400.00	16,520.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc		1,200.00	14,160.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,000.00	11,800.00
41301-0000	m2	Asphalt pavement milling , full depth			
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc	6,700	5.00	33,500.00
		Laskey-Clifton Corporation		1.08	7,236.00
		James Dean Construction, Inc.		3.75	25,125.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc		7.00	46,900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		8.00	53,600.00
41301-0200	m2	Asphalt pavement milling, 25mm depth			
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc	7,000	5.00	35,000.00
		Laskey-Clifton Corporation		1.22	8,540.00
		James Dean Construction, Inc.		3.75	26,250.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc		5.00	35,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.00	35,000.00
55601-0900	m	Bridge railing, steel , traffic side			
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc	239.6	180.00	43,128.00
		Laskey-Clifton Corporation		327.50	78,469.00
		James Dean Construction, Inc.		200.00	47,920.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc		350.00	83,860.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	71,880.00
55601-0900	m	Bridge railing, steel , pedestrian side			
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc	123.2	350.00	43,120.00
		Laskey-Clifton Corporation		327.50	40,348.00
		James Dean Construction, Inc.		440.00	54,208.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc		350.00	43,120.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	36,960.00
60101-0000	m3	Concrete , minor structures, (approach curbs)			
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc	2.0	2,000.00	4,000.00
		Laskey-Clifton Corporation		3,300.00	6,600.00
		James Dean Construction, Inc.		1,200.00	2,400.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc		2,100.00	4,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6,000.00	12,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/30/10

Bid Schedule B

Project No.: OR FS ARRA FDR 33(4)

Project Name: AGNESS ROAD RECONSTRUCTION, PHASE 2

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60201-0800	m	600mm pipe culvert			
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc	1,100.0	300.00	330,000.00
		Laskey-Clifton Corporation		416.00	457,600.00
		James Dean Construction, Inc.		300.00	330,000.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc		330.00	363,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	330,000.00
60201-0800	m	600mm pipe culvert , down drain			
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc	400.0	150.00	60,000.00
		Laskey-Clifton Corporation		291.00	116,400.00
		James Dean Construction, Inc.		330.00	132,000.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc		170.00	68,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	120,000.00
60201-0900	m	750mm pipe culvert			
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc	40.0	375.00	15,000.00
		Laskey-Clifton Corporation		669.00	26,760.00
		James Dean Construction, Inc.		300.00	12,000.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc		349.00	13,960.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		390.00	15,600.00
60201-1000	m	900mm pipe culvert			
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc	20.0	450.00	9,000.00
		Laskey-Clifton Corporation		546.00	10,920.00
		James Dean Construction, Inc.		300.00	6,000.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc		349.00	6,980.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	10,000.00
60210-0600	Each	End section for 450mm pipe culvert			
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc	6	250.00	1,500.00
		Laskey-Clifton Corporation		141.00	846.00
		James Dean Construction, Inc.		270.00	1,620.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc		200.00	1,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	1,800.00
60210-0800	Each	End section for 600mm pipe culvert			
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc	34	275.00	9,350.00
		Laskey-Clifton Corporation		205.00	6,970.00
		James Dean Construction, Inc.		350.00	11,900.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc		290.00	9,860.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		375.00	12,750.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/30/10

Bid Schedule B

Project No.: OR FS ARRA FDR 33(4)

Project Name: AGNESS ROAD RECONSTRUCTION, PHASE 2

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60210-0900	Each	End section for 750mm pipe culvert			
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc	2	325.00	650.00
		Laskey-Clifton Corporation		330.00	660.00
		James Dean Construction, Inc.		490.00	980.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc		445.00	890.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		630.00	1,260.00
60210-1000	Each	End section for 900mm pipe culvert			
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc	3	525.00	1,575.00
		Laskey-Clifton Corporation		479.00	1,437.00
		James Dean Construction, Inc.		650.00	1,950.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc		575.00	1,725.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,400.00	4,200.00
60501-0000	m	Standard underdrain system , deep trench			
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc	300.0	390.00	117,000.00
		Laskey-Clifton Corporation		193.00	57,900.00
		James Dean Construction, Inc.		300.00	90,000.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc		380.00	114,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		77.00	23,100.00
60501-0000	m	Standard underdrain system , shallow trench			
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc	70.0	200.00	14,000.00
		Laskey-Clifton Corporation		160.00	11,200.00
		James Dean Construction, Inc.		275.00	19,250.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc		100.00	7,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	4,200.00
60510-1000	m	200mm outlet pipe , bored			
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc	100.0	2,000.00	200,000.00
		Laskey-Clifton Corporation		1,878.00	187,800.00
		James Dean Construction, Inc.		1,600.00	160,000.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc		2,500.00	250,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		810.00	81,000.00
60510-1000	m	200mm outlet pipe , non-bored			
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc	30.0	200.00	6,000.00
		Laskey-Clifton Corporation		154.60	4,638.00
		James Dean Construction, Inc.		260.00	7,800.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc		75.00	2,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6.00	180.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/30/10

Bid Schedule B

Project No.: OR FS ARRA FDR 33(4)

Project Name: AGNESS ROAD RECONSTRUCTION, PHASE 2

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60510-1060	m	250mm outlet pipe			
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc	40.0	200.00	8,000.00
		Laskey-Clifton Corporation		1,116.50	44,660.00
		James Dean Construction, Inc.		75.00	3,000.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc		77.00	3,080.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		32.00	1,280.00
60520-0000	m3	Granular backfill			
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc	2,700	50.00	135,000.00
		Laskey-Clifton Corporation		38.00	102,600.00
		James Dean Construction, Inc.		56.00	151,200.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc		81.00	218,700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		77.00	207,900.00
60601-0000	Each	Spillway assembly			
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc	50	300.00	15,000.00
		Laskey-Clifton Corporation		856.00	42,800.00
		James Dean Construction, Inc.		600.00	30,000.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc		1,000.00	50,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		630.00	31,500.00
60704-0000	Each	Cleaning culvert in place			
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc	5	1,000.00	5,000.00
		Laskey-Clifton Corporation		454.00	2,270.00
		James Dean Construction, Inc.		2,100.00	10,500.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc		460.00	2,300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,200.00	6,000.00
60707-1100	m	Lining 1500mm pipe culvert			
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc	69.0	750.00	51,750.00
		Laskey-Clifton Corporation		1,242.75	85,749.75
		James Dean Construction, Inc.		420.00	28,980.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc		4,200.00	289,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,000.00	138,000.00
60901-2100	m	Curb, asphalt, 100mm depth			
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc	39.0	80.00	3,120.00
		Laskey-Clifton Corporation		44.75	1,745.25
		James Dean Construction, Inc.		125.00	4,875.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc		100.00	3,900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	780.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/30/10

Bid Schedule B

Project No.: OR FS ARRA FDR 33(4)

Project Name: AGNESS ROAD RECONSTRUCTION, PHASE 2

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61701-1850	m	Guardrail system G4, type 4, class A wood posts			
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc	342.0	68.00	23,256.00
		Laskey-Clifton Corporation		75.00	25,650.00
		James Dean Construction, Inc.		100.00	34,200.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc		73.00	24,966.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		70.00	23,940.00
61702-0600	Each	Terminal section, type flared			
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc	17	2,600.00	44,200.00
		Laskey-Clifton Corporation		2,842.00	48,314.00
		James Dean Construction, Inc.		2,700.00	45,900.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc		2,600.00	44,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,200.00	37,400.00
61707-0000	m	Structure transition railing			
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc	72.0	380.00	27,360.00
		Laskey-Clifton Corporation		423.50	30,492.00
		James Dean Construction, Inc.		650.00	46,800.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc		400.00	28,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		485.00	34,920.00
62201-0200	Hour	Dump truck, 8 cubic meter minimum capacity			
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc	70	80.00	5,600.00
		Laskey-Clifton Corporation		112.00	7,840.00
		James Dean Construction, Inc.		140.00	9,800.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc		92.00	6,440.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	7,000.00
62201-0450	Hour	Backhoe loader, 120 liter minimum rated capacity bucket, 450mm width			
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc	70	90.00	6,300.00
		Laskey-Clifton Corporation		108.00	7,560.00
		James Dean Construction, Inc.		140.00	9,800.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc		89.00	6,230.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		115.00	8,050.00
62201-3400	Hour	Hydraulic excavator, 1.1 cubic meter minimum capacity with thumb attachment			
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc	70	130.00	9,100.00
		Laskey-Clifton Corporation		190.00	13,300.00
		James Dean Construction, Inc.		160.00	11,200.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc		147.00	10,290.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		135.00	9,450.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/30/10

Bid Schedule B

Project No.: OR FS ARRA FDR 33(4)

Project Name: AGNESS ROAD RECONSTRUCTION, PHASE 2

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62201-3750	Hour	Chain Saw , without operator			
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc	70	10.00	700.00
		Laskey-Clifton Corporation		10.00	700.00
		James Dean Construction, Inc.		90.00	6,300.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc		5.00	350.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	1,400.00
62301-0000	Hour	General labor			
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc	80	48.00	3,840.00
		Laskey-Clifton Corporation		49.50	3,960.00
		James Dean Construction, Inc.		60.00	4,800.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc		49.00	3,920.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	4,800.00
62511-1000	m2	Seeding, dry method			
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc	3,700	0.45	1,665.00
		Laskey-Clifton Corporation		0.36	1,332.00
		James Dean Construction, Inc.		0.15	555.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc		2.20	8,140.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3.00	11,100.00
62901-1100	m2	Rolled erosion control product, type 4			
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc	2,100	1.00	2,100.00
		Laskey-Clifton Corporation		5.05	10,605.00
		James Dean Construction, Inc.		3.50	7,350.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc		6.50	13,650.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6.00	12,600.00
63401-0100	m	Pavement markings, type A, solid , white			
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc	143,000	0.32	45,760.00
		Laskey-Clifton Corporation		0.35	50,050.00
		James Dean Construction, Inc.		0.40	57,200.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc		0.33	47,190.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.50	71,500.00
63401-0100	m	Pavement markings, type A, solid , yellow			
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc	143,000	0.31	44,330.00
		Laskey-Clifton Corporation		0.34	48,620.00
		James Dean Construction, Inc.		0.40	57,200.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc		0.33	47,190.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.50	71,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/30/10

Bid Schedule B

Project No.: OR FS ARRA FDR 33(4)

Project Name: AGNESS ROAD RECONSTRUCTION, PHASE 2

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63502-0900	Each	Temporary traffic control, cone, type 700mm			
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc	240	18.00	4,320.00
		Laskey-Clifton Corporation		20.50	4,920.00
		James Dean Construction, Inc.		23.00	5,520.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc		18.50	4,440.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	7,200.00
63502-1300	Each	Temporary traffic control, drum			
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc	30	75.00	2,250.00
		Laskey-Clifton Corporation		62.00	1,860.00
		James Dean Construction, Inc.		73.00	2,190.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc		110.00	3,300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	1,800.00
63502-1500	Each	Temporary traffic control, warning light type A			
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc	20	100.00	2,000.00
		Laskey-Clifton Corporation		61.00	1,220.00
		James Dean Construction, Inc.		22.00	440.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc		37.00	740.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	1,000.00
63502-1600	Each	Temporary traffic control, warning light type B			
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc	10	125.00	1,250.00
		Laskey-Clifton Corporation		96.00	960.00
		James Dean Construction, Inc.		100.00	1,000.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc		91.00	910.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	1,000.00
63502-1700	Each	Temporary traffic control, warning light type C			
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc	10	150.00	1,500.00
		Laskey-Clifton Corporation		170.00	1,700.00
		James Dean Construction, Inc.		20.00	200.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc		55.00	550.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	500.00
63502-3100	Each	Temporary traffic control, traffic signal system			
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc	4	25,000.00	100,000.00
		Laskey-Clifton Corporation		12,000.00	48,000.00
		James Dean Construction, Inc.		25,000.00	100,000.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc		19,000.00	76,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		23,500.00	94,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/30/10

Bid Schedule B

Project No.: OR FS ARRA FDR 33(4)

Project Name: AGNESS ROAD RECONSTRUCTION, PHASE 2

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63503-0400	m	Temporary traffic control, concrete barrier			
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc	60	95.00	5,700.00
		Laskey-Clifton Corporation		122.50	7,350.00
		James Dean Construction, Inc.		120.00	7,200.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc		228.00	13,680.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	3,600.00
63504-1000	m2	Temporary traffic control, construction sign			
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc	95	190.00	18,050.00
		Laskey-Clifton Corporation		369.00	35,055.00
		James Dean Construction, Inc.		360.00	34,200.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc		320.00	30,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		225.00	21,375.00
63505-1000	km	Temporary traffic control, pavement markings			
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc	73.0	535.00	39,055.00
		Laskey-Clifton Corporation		569.00	41,537.00
		James Dean Construction, Inc.		300.00	21,900.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc		580.00	42,340.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		460.00	33,580.00
63506-0600	Hour	Temporary traffic control, pilot car			
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc	1,850.0	55.00	101,750.00
		Laskey-Clifton Corporation		60.50	111,925.00
		James Dean Construction, Inc.		72.00	133,200.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc		72.00	133,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80.00	148,000.00
63507-0700	Day	Temporary traffic control, traffic and safety supervisor			
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc	160	425.00	68,000.00
		Laskey-Clifton Corporation		375.00	60,000.00
		James Dean Construction, Inc.		773.00	123,680.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc		600.00	96,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	80,000.00
63509-1000	Fix hr rate	Temporary traffic control, flagger			
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc	6,500.0	52.00	338,000.00
		Laskey-Clifton Corporation		52.00	338,000.00
		James Dean Construction, Inc.		52.00	338,000.00
		Hooker Creek, Inc		52.00	338,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		52.00	338,000.00